Notice of the Annual General Meeting of the Huntington Hills Skating Club

Dear Member,

This is to advise you of the upcoming Annual General Meeting of the members of the Huntington Hills Skating Club. The details of the meeting are as follows:

Date: Wednesday, April 21st, 2021

- Time: 7:00 pm
- Place: online via ZOOM

Attached are:

- the agenda for this meeting
- the minutes of the last annual general meeting.

At the meeting, members will have the opportunity to:

- find out about Huntington Hills Skating Club's operations and finances
- ask questions about the operations and finances of Huntington Hills Skating Club

At the meeting, members will be asked to vote to:

- accept the minutes of the last annual general meeting
- accept the annual report
- accept the annual financial statements
- elect executive and directors